

By entering the facility, participating in any activity including spectating and/or becoming a member of the Royal Court Pickleball Club, you agree to the following rules and disclosures:

Participation in club activities and/or being present in the facility, carries inherent risks that cannot be eliminated regardless of care or proactive measures. These risks may include, but are not limited to:

- Minor Injuries such as bruises, strains, dehydration, etc.
- Major Injuries such as eye, joint, back injuries, etc.
- Catastrophic Injuries such as paralysis or death

By using the facilities of the Royal Court Pickleball Club and/or enrolling in membership with the club, you certify that you are physically fit for participation. If there are any questions about fitness, you will seek the consultation from a medical health care provider prior to participation.

You also agree to indemnify and hold harmless Royal Court Pickleball Club and its officers, directors, employees, and agents from liability and from fault in connection with any personal injuries, death, accident, or illnesses, and/or property loss arising from, but not limited to, your presence at the facility and/or participation in all activities. All members, spectators, guests, participants, and successors release any rights to bring negligence claims against Royal Court Pickleball Club.

Members, participants, spectators, and guests waive, discharge, and covenant not to sue Royal Court Pickleball Club for any of the aforementioned incidents, and release the club from any claims, actions, suits, costs, expenses, damages, or liabilities that may occur from presence at the club and/or involvement in club activities.

While on the property of Royal Court Pickleball Club, you give permission to use and distribute without limitation, obligation or prior notice, your image, name, voice, and words for promotional, training, or informational materials associated with the club.

By signing this agreement, as a member, participant, spectator, guest, parent/guardian, you acknowledge that you have read and agree to the terms and disclosures listed above. If at any time you disagree with these policies, please contact a staff member, leave the facility immediately, and your participation or membership will be terminated in accordance with the club policies currently in place.

Print Name	Birthdate
r '1	DI.
Email	Phone
Signature	Date
If Participant is under 18 years of age:	
Parent/Guardian	

<sup>\*</sup>This information may be added to the Royal Courts contact lists and to the Court Reserve System.